- 8 -www.rodgerindustries.com
Model “F” STRAINER
Capped End
To order, specify part number and connection size.
Example: F1700CE-2 ½” (17 series strainer, 2 ½” (63.5mm) clamp connection)
•	 Model "F" Strainers are to be used with disposable filter media
•	 Available in 17 and 33 Filter Bodies
•	 All material is T316/T316L Stainless Steel
•	 Available clamp connections: 1.5" (38.1 mm), 2" (50.8 mm), 2.5" (63.5 mm) and 3" (76.2 mm)
•	  Model "F" group of filters carry a Canadian Registration Number (CRN) for pressure applicable pressure ratings
Model# Effective Filter
Area
Back-up Tube
Hole Size
Percentage of
Open Area
F1700CE 1.03 ft² (0.096 m²) ¼"
(6.35mm) 58
F3300CE 2.08 ft²
(0.193 m²)
¼"
(6.35mm) 58
- 9 - www.rodgerindustries.com
Model “F” REPLACEMENT PARTS
REF # Description
1 S-B-17-size
S-B-33-size 17 or 33 Filter Body Corps du filtre de 17 ou 33
2 S-017CE / S-033CE Model F Strainer Element Écran de filtration, modèle F
3 S104-material
Seal Gasket (EPDM Standard)
Viton, White EPDM and Silicone Metal
Detectable also available
Anneau d’étanchéité (normes EPDM)
aussi disponibles: Viton, blanc EPDM et
silicone détectable
4 F1700 - Filter Sock
F3300 - Filter Sock
4 ⅞” x 18” Sock
4 ⅞” x 33 ½” Sock
4 ⅞ po.x 18 po. chausson
4 ⅞ po.x 33 ½ po. chausson
5 S102-material Tabbed “O-Ring” (EPDM Standard) Viton
also available
“O” anneau avec l’étiquette (normes EPDM)
aussi disponibles: Viton
6 40MPU-4 4” Black Buna Clamp Gasket Anneau d’étanchéité Buna de 4 po.
7 R13HC-4 4” Heavy Duty Clamp Collet de serrage de 4 po.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
- 10 -www.rodgerindustries.com
17 SERIES Disposable Filter Media
Part # Description Micron Rating
D544 4 ⅞” x 18” B.P. Sock 35-50 Nominal
D546 4 ⅞” x 17" B.P. Sock 35-50 Nominal
Non-woven
Cotton
Nylon Monofiliment
Part # Description Micron Rating
F46449914 4 ⅞” x 18” Cotton Sock 300 Nominal
Part # Description Micron Rating
FSR4644N5 4 ⅞” x 18” Nylon Monofiliment Sock 5
FSR4644N25 4 ⅞” x 18” Nylon Monofiliment Sock 25
FSR4644N50 4 ⅞” x 18” Nylon Monofiliment Sock 50
FSR4644N75 4 ⅞” x 18” Nylon Monofiliment Sock 75
FSR4644N100 4 ⅞” x 18” Nylon Monofiliment Sock 100
FSR4644N150 4 ⅞” x 18” Nylon Monofiliment Sock 150
FSR4644N200 4 ⅞” x 18” Nylon Monofiliment Sock 200
** Additional sizes and materials available upon request.
- 11 - www.rodgerindustries.com
Part # Description Micron Rating
D548 4 ⅞” x 33 ½” B.P. Sock 35-50
4192 4 ⅞" x 33 ½” Tuffy Filter Sock 35-50
F46441332 4 ⅞" x 33 ½” Tight Tuffy Sock 20
33 SERIES Disposable Filter Media
Part # Description Micron Rating
F46539914 4 ⅞” x 33 ½” Cotton Sock 300 Nominal
Cotton
Part # Description Micron Rating
FSR4649N25 4 ⅞” x 33 ½” Nylon Monofiliment Sock 25
FSR4649N50 4 ⅞” x 33 ½” Nylon Monofiliment Sock 50
FSR4649N75 4 ⅞” x 33 ½” Nylon Monofiliment Sock 75
FSR4649N100 4 ⅞” x 33 ½” Nylon Monofiliment Sock 100
FSR4649N150 4 ⅞” x 33 ½” Nylon Monofiliment Sock 150
FSR4649N200 4 ⅞” x 33 ½” Nylon Monofiliment Sock 200
Nylon Monofiliment
Non-woven
** Additional sizes and materials available upon request.